PRINTED: 06/28/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345078	B. WING			06/	09/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HIGHLAND FARMS				200 T	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FABERNACLE ROAD CK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 431 SS=D	drugs and biologicals them under an agreet §483.70(g) of this par unlicensed personnel law permits, but only supervision of a license (a) Procedures. A fact pharmaceutical service that assure the accurdispensing, and admit biologicals) to meet the (b) Service Consultative employ or obtain the spharmacist who (2) Establishes a system disposition of all control detail to enable an accurate of all maintained and period (g) Labeling of Drugs Drugs and biologicals labeled in accordance professional principle appropriate accessori instructions, and the eapplicable. (h) Storage of Drugs (1) In accordance with	ide routine and emergency to its residents, or obtain ment described in t. The facility may permit to administer drugs if State under the general sed nurse. cility must provide ses (including procedures ate acquiring, receiving, nistering of all drugs and se needs of each resident. con. The facility must services of a licensed em of records of receipt and colled drugs in sufficient curate reconciliation; and rug records are in order and controlled drugs is dically reconciled. and Biologicals. sused in the facility must be existed with currently accepted so, and include the yand cautionary expiration date when	F	431			7/7/17
ADODATODY	NIDECTOR'S OR PROVINER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E		TITI F		(X6) DATE

BURATURY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

06/26/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
345078	B. WING _		06/09/2017
		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 200 TABERNACLE ROAD BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711	•
Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION EAPPROPRIATE
aunder proper temperature only authorized personnel to beys. provide separately locked, compartments for storage of d in Schedule II of the Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit attion systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced ans, record review and staff ailed to remove a container ment with an out of date attion date from Laurel Hall ailed to remove an expired package of oxycodone from dication cart which involved its. Evidential of April 2017 and a date of April 2017 and a date of 05/26/17 labeled for a date of unit of the dication cart revealed a partially ensed bubble pack of ms (mg) tablets which	F4	Givens Highland Farms Reticommunity wishes to have the correction stand as its allegal compliance. Our date of allege compliance is July 7, 2017. and execution of this plan of does not constitute admission agreement with either the exiscope and severity of any cite deficiencies or conclusion se statement of deficiencies. The prepared and executed to encontinuing compliance with rerequirements. Corrective actions taken for requirements. Corrective actions taken for requirements. Resident # 61: The expired a cointment was removed from medication cart and disposed directed. All other medication	nis plan of tion of ged Preparation correction n to nor istence of or ed t forth in the is plan is sure egulatory residents by alleged artificial tears the d of as is for
	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN 345078 B. WING ATTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) B. 1 B. UING PREFIX TAG F. 4 B. UING PREFIX TAG F. 4 B. WING PREFIX TAG F. 4 B. WINC TAG	A BUILDING 345078 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 200 TABERNACLE ROAD BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) B. Under proper temperature only authorized personnel to eys. Provide separately locked, compartments for storage of din Schedule II of the Abuse Prevention and and other drugs subject to the facility uses single unit tition systems in which the imal and a missing dose can is not met as evidenced ns., record review and staff ailed to remove a container then with an out of date tition date from Laurel Hall ailed to remove an expired package of oxycodone from dication cart which involved is. 1/17 at 3:17 PM of Laurel evealed an unopened ears ointment with a on date of April 2017 and a date of 05/26/17 labeled for 1/17 at 9:26 AM of Azalea cart revealed a partially ensed bubble pack of ms (mg) tablets which abeled for Resident # 57. A BUILDING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 200 TABERNACLE ROAD BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) F 431 Givens Highland Farms Reti Community wishes to have the correction stand as its allega compliance is July 7, 2017. and execution of this plan of does not constitute admission agreement with either the ex- scope and severity of any cit deficiencies or conclusions se statement of deficiencies. Th prepared and executed to en continuing compliance with re requirements. Corrective actions taken for re found to have been affected deficient practices. Resident # 61: The expired ointment was removed from medication cart and disposed deficient cart and disposed directed. All other medication Resident 61 were checked fe

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345078	B. WING		06/09/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HIGHLAND FARMS				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 TABERNACLE ROAD BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 431	Continued From pag	e 2	F 43		
	06/01/17 and the pharmacy dispensed date was 06/01/16. Review of the narcotic administration record for the bubble pack of oxycodone 5 mg indicated Resident #57 last received one tablet of oxycodone 5 mg on 06/02/17 at 7:33 PM. An interview on 06/08/17 at 9:45 AM with Nurse # 1 revealed each nurse administering medication was responsible for checking expiration dates of medications when they were administering them. Nurse # 1 stated the pharmacy consultant also checked the medication carts for expired medications. An interview on 06/08/17 at 10:10 AM with Nursing Supervisor #1 revealed each nurse was responsible for checking the medication cart for			Director of Nursing. Resident # 57: The expired Oxyco was removed from the medication and returned to pharmacy for dest All other medications for Resident were checked for expiration dates 6/8/2017 by the Assistant Director Nursing. Corrective actions taken for other residents having the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient: All resident medications and stock medications were audited for expir dates by the Director of Nursing Completed on 6/8/17. Measures taken and systems char prevent repeat of alleged deficit pr	cart ruction. # 61 on of e cration
	# 2 revealed every not checking the medicate expired medication. An interview on 06/08 Pharmacy Consultan artificial tears eye oir 61 was a pharmacy when it was sent from and should never has stated that he and the both did checks of the expired medication. If	8/17 at 11:10 AM with Nurse urse was responsible for tion cart every shift for 8/17 at 2:00 PM with the at revealed the expired atment labeled for Resident # terror because it was expired in the pharmacy to the facility we left the pharmacy. He e pharmacy nurse consultant to e medication carts for the stated the nurse d in April 2017 and he last		All licensed nurses and medication were reeducated regarding the factor protocol for expired meds by the A Director of Nursing to be complete 7/6/17 The night shift RN Supervisor will at the med rooms and each med cartor night for expired medication and remedication that are scheduled to exithin 72 hours. Medications will be returned to the pharmacy per return pharmacy policy this will be ongoin Nightly audit documentation will be documented and reviewed by the laber Designee to assure compliance.	audit t every emove expire e rn to ng .

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) M IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345078	B. WING _			06/09/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HIGHLAND FARMS			,	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 200 TABERNACLE ROAD BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 2871	IP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	Director of Nursing (working the 11:00 P night was expected carts for expired me system in case the of expired medication. the nurse who adminoxycodone 5 mg tab Resident # 57, shout expired and not give In an interview on 00 # 3, she confirmed to tablet of oxycodone to Resident # 57 who of left leg pain. Nurse medication had expit think there was any drug kit. Nurse # 3 should called her enurse to go to the supharmacy for a replated administering an explanation of the supharmacy for a replated in the facility red delivery at 8:00 PM been obtained from stated she would alse called Resident # 57 necessary. An interview on 06/00 DON revealed the educed the educed to the supharmacy for a replated in the supharmacy for	28/17 at 2:08 PM with the (DON) revealed the nurse M to 7:00 AM shift on Sunday to check all the medication dications as a double check other nurses had missed an The DON stated Nurse # 3, nistered the expired olet on June 2, 2017 to lid have seen that it was en it. 26/08/17 at 3:11 PM with Nurse hat she administered one 5 mg on 06/02/17 at 7:33 PM en Resident # 57 complained are # 3 stated she realized the ared by one day but she didn't available in the emergency stated she had been trained to dates prior to administering	F4	In addition the nurse resmedication administration will audit his or her cart and audit on the specified for In addition the Medication Medication Rooms will be checked 2 x weekly by the designee x 4 weeks, the weeks. Random audits ongoing to assure conting the Pharmacy Representative audits that will include an Medication. How facility plans to more performance to make sure sustained: The Plan of Correction for Medications will be revised Quality Assurance Performance to make sure audits and dead based on outcomfor expired meds.	on on each shift and document the rm. on Carts and be visually he DON or her and 1 X weekly x 4 will then be nued compliance. If we will do quarterly uditing for expired and the solutions are responsible to the product of the solution of the product of		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345078	B. WING _			06/09/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER HIGHLAND FARMS			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 TABERNACLE ROAD BLACK MOUNTAIN, NC 28711				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S		HOULD BE COMPLETION	
F 431	An interview on 06/09 Administrator reveale nurse was responsible medication carts for e should remove expire medication carts and Administrator stated e check expiration date medication. The Adm should not have admi oxycodone 5 mg table	nistered the expired tablet of esident # 57 1/17 at 11:09 AM with the d the 11:00 PM - 7:00 AM e for checking the expired medication and d medications from the get them replaced. The each nurse was expected to see before administering inistrator stated Nurse # 3	F4	31			